ST. MARY'S D.T.S.

SUNDAY 11" June 2023. Judging commences 10.00 am

8. PRE-BEGINNERS JUDGE: Alison Robertson
ENTRIES: 13

AT WN =

55

70

135
163
179
231
238

171
56
185
164
136
190

HATTIE HATSTAND

MERKLEDENE UNKNOWN WARRIOR
BELGIAN DELIGHT (NAF)

LITTLE SONNY PAWS

WOLVO WOMBLE MOLE

TRIJEM AURA OF MISCHIEF

GLAISDALE WARRIOR'S SON
WREXINGTON FIRST HAND
KENXTWEN ONTARIO

ALISIANA REWRITE THE STARS
SYANNE KINGSFOIL EDITION
MANANNANS GLENDALE OF MAN
RICO'S BUDDY BOY



ST. MARY'S D.T.S.

SUNDAY 11" June 2023. Judging commences 10.00 am

9. BEGINNERS JUDGE: Alison Robertson
ENTRIES: 12

1 122 THELITTLE QUEEN BEE

2 237 VYLANO TANGO

3 125 STORM'S BLISTERING BLIZZARD

4 19 WHAT THE DICKENS

b 70 WREXINGTON FIRST HAND

6 179 SYANNE KINGSFOIL EDITION

120
126
136
171
185
190

BRIGHT NIGHT BENNIE
STORM'S ENCHANTING BREEZE
WOLVO WOMBLE MOLE
HATTIE HATSTAND

BELGIAN DELIGHT (NAF)
TRIJEM AURA OF MISCHIEF



ST. MARY'S D.T.S.
SUNDAY 11" June 2023. Judging commences 10.00 am

10. NOVICE PART 1 JUDGE: Christine Hodkinson
ENTRIES: 40

1 155 SIXELA SWITCHING IMAGE

2 158 SUMMER OF XANDRAS

3 25 SELENE SNOWDROP

4 168 WESTMACC FFLAM NEVERENDING

5 181 FINLAY ROYAL HIGHLANDER

6 256 SIXELA WINTERHAZE

16 SYANNE LUNAR EDITION AT ALIKIR 103 PAULDENS WONDER BOY

27 KEEP KILTIE 104 LEXIELINE LUSHALICIOUS

31 COOLPAWZ SUMMER BREEZE 107 SIXELA SAPPHIRE

33 TILLYCHANCE DIAMOND GEEZER 112 OMOIGAKENAI FERROUS ZUBA
35 FOXFOLD GALAXY 126 STORM'S ENCHANTING BREEZE
41 STILLMOOR MAGIC BANNER 129 PAULDENS SCOTTISH DELIGHT
44 CHARLOATS DEVIL IN DISGUISE 148 SHOTLEY LILTI WEN FACH

51 MO'S WOOKIE WARRIOR 154 JOGOS SECRET DELIGHT

53 JUNE VAN KEYANA 165 PRIDE OF YORKSHIRE

62 KUMOTTA FLOSSIE 178 MOONSHADOW OVER CHAUNTELLE
64 JOGOS TARTAN SPIRIT 194 MR LOKI YONIE

66 LITTLE DALE TOP SPOT 205 LOOK NO BLU MOON IN THE SKY
76 YONIE CISSY AT REMLE 225 LADY PEPSI AT DELARIVA

82 EGONS ALLMOST COAL 239 SIBERIADRIFT HEARTS ON FIRE AT GLENLOXLEY
87 TERANNOS LIMBO LOUIS 243 MYLLIN SIMMER OVER FENELLARK
89 FREEBIRDS TRUE COLOURS 254 EASTERDALES WILD CHILD

94 CRAZY JODI WITH CROFTMIST 260 KEEVAGUARD APOLLO



ST. MARY'S D.T.S.

SUNDAY 11™ June 2023.

10. NOVICE PART 2

Judging commences 10.00 am

JUDGE: Lesley Kelly

54 UNLEASHED NIGHT FURY FROM MARRAX PLACE

ENTRIES: 39
1 65 KAMARRI I WONDER
2
3 86 JARYSMYSTIC MO CAUSED KAO
4 130 SARKAM GUITAR MELODY
5 61 JOGOS REINA'S BOY ARRAN
6 233 SIXELA LUKLA DREAM

13

15

22

32

36

50
57
60
71

75
77
79
84
93
102
110
118

JANJELLY STRIKE A LIGHT
HARDWICKE LEAF
GLENSMODAN WASA

MERCANTI DIAMOND DANCER WITH TILLYCHANCE

NADIA STAR OF FOXFOLD
STORMYMOON ODIN

STAFFSTYLE'S BELIEVE IT OR NOT

STORMYMOON ODIN
LOCHEIL MY KIND OF GIRL
AMBER NECTAR AT REMLE
ZAMA TESS AT REMLE
CALLIE NIGHT SKY
LEXIELINE TARTAN TODDY

SYANNE LIMITED EDITION AT MEANPHE

EASTERDALES STAR GAZER
STILLMOOR SIMPLY MYSTELLAN
STILLMOOR SUMMER STAR

124
128
140
152
156
159
160
180
188
204
206
226
237
240
250
255

STILLMOOR THROUGH THE FIRE
KRYPTONITE SILVER DELIGHT
NATICA DREAM GIRL

KRISBOS JELLYBEAN
TERANNOS GEEZA CHANCE
XANDRAS HARVEY NICS

SIXELA RETURN TO OZ

CREAN JADE SLIM

ARIOMCHIC STARLITE EXPRESS
MEG WAS JESS

HALEMBA'S FARMYARD DREAM
FOXFOLD ZAHRA

VYLANO TANGO

SARKAM HOWAY THE LADS AT GLENLOXLEY
JAYBEEZ COBRA

EASTERDALES WINTER WISP



ST. MARY'S D.T.S.

SUNDAY 11™ June 2023.

11. CLASS A PART 1

Judging commences 10.00 am

JUDGE: Jackie Taylor

32 MERCANTI DIAMOND DANCER WITH TILLYCHANCE

ENTRIES: 34
1 60 STORMYMOON ODIN
2
3 51 MO'S WOOKIE WARRIOR
4 41 STILLMOOR MAGIC BANNER
B 110 STILLMOOR SIMPLY MYSTELLAN
6 128 KRYPTONITE SILVER DELIGHT

14

24

63

75

84

93

95
103
115
124
130
147
148

ARONSA FABULOUS EDITION
STOCKYARDSECRET MISSION
MARTIUS FINE LADY
BALDERSBURY DISCO DIVA
AMBER NECTAR AT REMLE
LEXIELINE TARTAN TODDY

SYANNE LIMITED EDITION AT MEANPHE

CROFTMIST HIGHLAND GENIUS
PAULDENS WONDER BOY
SIXELA FEEL THE FORCE
STILLMOOR THROUGH THE FIRE
SARKAM GUITAR MELODY

SIXELA LEADING LASS AT WILLOWYARDE

SHOTLEY LILI WEN FACH

150
156
160
161
195
206
211
219
226
227
229
233
252
261

SARKAM DANCING BOY AT DAISNBEK
TERANNOS GEEZA CHANCE
SIXELA RETURN TO OZ
STANEBANK ARRAN'S PRINCESS
STUBLEYWOOD ROCK IN ROBYN
HALEMBA'S FARMYARD DREAM
SIXELA SENDSA SHIVR
LONGWAVES LEAD THE WAY
FOXFOLD ZAHRA

DENWYN DRU AT GLENDALE
YONIE JIMINY CRICKET
SIXELA LUKLA DREAM
EASTERDALES THE ALCHEMIST
JARYSMYSTIC MO CAUSED KAO



ST. MARY'S D.T.S.

SUNDAY 11™ June 2023.

11. CLASS A PART 2

Judging commences 10.00 am

JUDGE: Rachael Armstrong

ENTRIES: 33
1 76 YONIE CISSY AT REMLE
2 13  JANJELLY STRIKE A LIGHT
3 154 JOGOS SECRET DELIGHT
4 57 STAFFSTYLE'S BELIEVE IT ORNOT
b 225 LADY PEPSI AT DELARIVA
6 15 HARDWICKE LEAF

16
18
21
23
36
40
46
50
58
64
66
87
91
105

SYANNE LUNAR EDITION AT ALIKIR
GOYTRE HELTER SKELTER OF GREYVALLEY
BREAKTHRU REX

KELTLODGE MIGHTY MAC

NADIA STAR OF FOXFOLD
SARKAM REACH FOR THE DREAM
ANI HAVE SOME FUN

MO'S SPOOK SKYWALKER
STAFFSTYLE'S BONNY WEE LASS
JOGOS TARTAN SPIRIT

LITTLE DALE TOP SPOT
TERANNOS LIMBO LOUIS

GACH DILEAS GU DEIREADH
ULTIMATE QUEST

118
129
137
149
165
167
168
182
205
220
224
248
264

STILLMOOR SUMMER STAR
BORDERPOPS TUCKINSUN
PRIDE OF YORKSHIRE
ZANYWAY VANITY FAIR
LOOK NO BLU MOON IN THE SKY

JOGOS TINDLE SURPRISE

JANJELLY RAVE
TERANNOS ISLE OF HARRIS

PAULDENS SCOTTISH DELIGHT

BARGOYNE LIBERTY AT DAISNBEK

WESTMACC FFLAM NEVERENDING
DEEANN NO SMOKE WITHOUT FIRE

PRYSHEAD HAMISH OF LANARK



ST. MARY'S D.T.S.
SUNDAY 11" June 2023. Judging commences 10.00 am

12. CLASS B JUDGE: Alison Thompson
ENTRIES: 46
1 1 ARONSA FABULOUS EDITION
2 105 ULTIMATE QUEST
3 91 GACHDILEAS GU DEIREADH
4 58 STAFFSTYLE'S BONNY WEE LASS
5 21 BREAKTHRU REX
6 224 PRYSHEAD HAMISH OF LANARK
14 STOCKYARDSECRET MISSION 184 SARKAM FINAL FLING
23 KELTLODGE MIGHTY MAC 192 SARKAM FLEXIBLE DREAM
34 BORDERLASS ROXY 195 STUBLEYWOOD ROCK IN ROBYN
37 WHITE LILY OF REXBURN 203 GAYTONWOOD BAROLO
46 ANI HAVE SOME FUN 213 DIDDYSAURUS MEANT FORUS
63 BALDERSBURY DISCO DIVA 219 LONGWAVES LEAD THE WAY
69 DARLAS BONNIE BENJAMIN 220 JOGOS TINDLE SURPRISE
83 NEVIS VOM LAPPWALD 227 DENWYN DRU AT GLENDALE
84 LEXIELINE TARTAN TODDY 229 YONIE JIMINY CRICKET
88 SYANNE JUST LOGO'S EDITION 230 KELTLODGE KNAUTIA
98 SIXELA TRADE SECRET 236 ARIOMCHIC NORTHERN LIGHTS
124 STILLMOOR THROUGH THE FIRE 247 TERANNOS WEE BIT OF LUCK
133 ZANYWAY PERSUASION 248 JANJELLY RAVE
147 SIXELA LEADING LASS AT WILLOWYARDE 249 JARYSMYSTIC AM MO NITION
149 BARGOYNE LIBERTY AT DAISNBEK 251 JOGOS ON AN IMPULSE
161 STANEBANK ARRAN'S PRINCESS 253 JOGOS I HAVE A DREAM
162 BANDAITCH SHEP IN DISGUISE 257 SYANNE ETERNAL EDITION
167 ZANYWAY VANITY FAIR 261 JARYSMYSTIC MO CAUSED KAO
175 SIXELA STRICTLY OTI 262 WOODSIDE JAX MR MAX

182

DEEANN NO SMOKE WITHOUT FIRE 263 SARKAM KYGO REMIX



ST. MARY'S D.T.S.

SUNDAY 11" June 2023. Judging commences 10.00 am

13. CLASS CPART 1 JUDGE: Fiona Holdsworth
ENTRIES: 28

OO WN =

17

39

42

74

78

92

97
100
111

138
153
174
175
183
191
196
202
214
216
217
218
223

37
227
176
249
247
263

WHITE LILY OF REXBURN
DENWYN DRU AT GLENDALE
JODAME FANTASTIC BOY
JARYSMYSTIC AM MO NITION
TERANNOS WEE BIT OF LUCK
SARKAM KYGO REMIX

COOLPAWZ JUST JOEY OF GREYVALLEY
SARKAM A STAR IS BORN

OB CH KELTLODGE BLUE HIGHLANDER
SYANNE FUTURE EDITION
COOLPAWZ EVOCATIVE EVIE

JOGOS SPECIAL DREAM

OB CH TRADERS APPRENTICE
FRIENDBORN FENELLA

OKINA KITAI APIO

CANDLEWIND MOON MELODY
LRONCREST ONE TO BE

SARKAM MADEMOISELLE PHURY
SIXELA STRICTLY OTI

MIKARED ANDORIA

RUSKATH KINETIC IMAGE
WESTONING PUZZLING PUZZLE
GAYTONWOOD GIGHA
KOOPATROOPA DIDDY SAURUS

OB CH RUSKATH KLASSIFIED IMAGE
OB CH SARKAM EXPLICIT IMAGE FOR RUSKATH
OB CH LUPITOONZ LMELITE STEELER
SYANNE FESTIVE EDITION



ST. MARY'S D.T.S.

SUNDAY 11" June 2023. Judging commences 10.00 am

13. CLASS C PART JUDGE: Jackie Muir
ENTRIES: 28

1 133 ZANYWAY PERSUASION

2 262 WOODSIDE JAX MR MAX

3 230 KELTLODGE KNAUTIA

4 83 NEVIS VOMLAPPWALD

b 184 SARKAM FINAL FLING

6 46 ANI HAVE SOME FUN

20
43
45
59
67
72
80
96
101
106
139
146
157
166
177
189
193
203
212
228
244

OB CH SYANNE FANCY THAT EDITION
WHITEROSE FLO

DODGIN ALL THAT JAZZ

OPALIA TINTAGLIA

JANJELLYS TOP GUN GOOSE
STILLMOOR STAR BANNER
COLLIEWOOD CUSTOM DEZIGN
BANNETSTANE SON OF ANARCHY
HE'S A ROGUE TRADER

JOGOS STAR CRUZER

ALL HALLOWS EVE

OB CH SIXELA SNOW WOLF
LEADING LADY AT WILLOWYARDE
HARLEQUIN XANDRAS

ZANYWAY STAR ANISE

SIXELA HEIR TO BROACH TURACH
SIXELA DARK SECRET

COOKVALE LOVEABLE ROGUE
GAYTONWOOD BAROLO

OB CH LUPITOONZ WHATS UP DOC
SIXELA AMD HATTER AT XANDRAS
STILLMOOR SUMMER BREEZE OVER FENELLARK



SUNDAY 11™ June 2023.

14. CHAMPIONSHIP DOG

ST. MARY'S D.T.S.

ENTRIES: 14

67
17
113
153
139
215
80
218
74
42
189
202
214
96

DNV RO VONCODWN =

—
H

STILLMOOR STAR BANNER

COOLPAWZ JUST JOEY OF GREYVALLEY
TRAIGH ETU KOOKOOSINT
LORNCREST ONE TO BE

OB. CH. STXELA SNOW WOLF

SARKAM DOUTHINKHE SAURUS
BANNETSTANE SON OF ANARCHY

OB. CH. LUPTTOONZ LIMELITE STEELER
SYANNE FUTURE EDITION

OB. CH. KELTLODGE BLUE HIGHLANDER
SIXELA DARK SECRET

GAYTONWOOD GIGHA

KOOPATROOPA DIDDY SAURUS

HE'S A ROGUE TRADER

JUDGE: Jan Jordan

Judging commences 10.00 am

Merit
points
12

18
269
239

88

130
17

39
122



ST. MARY'S D.T.S.
SUNDAY 11" June 2023. Judging commences 10.00 am

15. CHAMPIONSHIP BITCH JUDGE: Phil Barnes
ENTRIES: 20

Merit
points
1 97 OB.CH. TRADER'S APPRENTICE 90
2 183 MIKASRED ANDORIA 34
3 73 REDISTEDI MERRY DANCER 40
4 223 SYANNE FESTIVE EDITION 22
5 174 SARKAM MADEMOISELLE PHURY 144
6 146 LEADING LADY AT WILLOWYARDE 11
7 242 LOVE A FLARE WITH FENELLARK 22
8 228 SIXELA MAD HATTER AT XANDRAS
9 81 OB.CH.SOLARWIND POWER AND GLORY 106
10 138 CANDLEWIND MOON MELODY 29
11 217 B.CH. SARKAM EXPLICIT IMAGE FOR RUSKATH 376
12 100 FRIENDBORN FENELLA
13 49 JARYSMYSTIC EAR COMES MO 0
14 196 WESTONING PUZZLING PUZZLE 31
15 39 SARKAM A STAR IS BORN
16 101 JOGO'S STAR CRUZER
17 68 TAMERRYE BANNER BEAR 0
18 106 ALL HALLOWS EVE 16
19 2 OB.CH. SYANNE FANCY THAT EDITION 84
20 216 OB.CH.RUSKATH KLASSIFIED IMAGE 289



RESULTS SUMMARY

SATURDAY
112|345

SUNDAY
1234

10

Pre-Beginners

Pre-Beginners

Beginners

Beginners

Novice Part 1

Novice Part 2

Class A Part 1

Class A Part 2

Class B Part 1

Class B Part 2

Class C

Special ABC

Novice Part 1

Novice Part 2

Class A Part 1

Class A Part 2

Class B

Class C Part 1

Class C Part 2

CC Dog

CC Bitch




